COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

'n						-		-	
1	ln	tr	ne	N	at	ta	r	0	ŀ

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTHERN)	
KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN)	CASE NO.
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES; ISSUANCE OF)	2018-00291
BONDS: FINANCING: AND TARIFF REVISIONS)	

ORDER

On March 29, 2019, the Commission issued a final Order that inadvertently contained a typographical error in Appendix C to the Order, which set forth the contents of the notice to customers of Northern Kentucky Water District (Northern Kentucky District) for Phase 2 of the rate increase approved by the Commission. The amount of the per month rate for a 4-inch meter listed in the column labeled "Phase 2 Per Month" in Appendix C was transposed, reflecting an incorrect per month rate of \$85.90 for a 4-inch meter in Phase 2 instead of the correct amount of \$89.50. The amounts for the per month percent change and per quarter rates in Appendix C for the 4-inch meter are correct.

Finding that the March 29, 2019 Order should be amended, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, *nunc pro tunc*, that:

- 1. The rate in Appendix C, column labeled "Phase 2 Per Month" for a 4-inch meter contained in Appendix C is stricken and is replaced with \$89.50.
- All other provisions of the Commission's March 29, 2019 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

By the Commission

ENTERED

FEB 1 4 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Alex Mattingly Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640